times the chance to die than those below one year.  After the first year mothers usually start 214 

weaning their children and introducing food. Under low socioeconomic and poor environmental 215 

conditions children are more likely to suffer from diahorrial diseases and other infections.  216 

One hundred and fifty six 156 (65%) of the children died before their first birth day. Children in 217 

sub-Saharan Africa have the highest risk of death in the first month of life (31).  Infant mortality is 218 

due to poor maternal health, inadequate care during pregnancy, inappropriate management of 219